TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM387190

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bauer Hockey, Inc.		06/09/2016	Corporation: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mission Product Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	60 E. 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10165	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3850445	MISSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128945765

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: bret.danow@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bret J. Danow

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	382983-00279
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret J. Danow
SIGNATURE:	/BJD/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=MISSION Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005810 FRAME: 0630

Assignment of Undivided Interest in Trademarks

WHEREAS, Bauer Hockey Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Vermont, having an office and principal place of business at 100 Domain Drive, Exeter, New Hampshire 03833, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registration for the trademark set forth below (collectively, the "Trademark").

Trademark	Registration No.
MISSION	3,850,445

WHEREAS, pursuant to an "Assignment and Agreement" dated as of June 6, 2016 (the "Agreement"), Assignor agreed to and did assign to Mission Product Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office and principal place of business at 60 East 42nd Street, New York, NY 10165 ("Assignce") an undivided interest in the Trademark solely for goods in Class 18 and Class 25, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred to Assignee an undivided part of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark covering solely goods in Class 18 and Class 25, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark for goods in Class 18 and Class 25, and the right to sue for past infringements with respect to goods in Class 18 and Class 25.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this Assignment this 2016.

BAUER HOCKEY INC.

By: Milhelle B. Hadison
Title: Deputy General Counsel

119457475v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005810 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 06/09/2016